
Border Ecosse CC The Christmas 2012 Grant Construction
 Knockhill Stages 

Awards

 29th December 2012

Overall
7 Stuart Baillie  / Alan Cowan Subaru Impreza 5 40:13 1 1
9 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Subaru Impreza 5 40:13 2 2
3 Stuart Walker / Julie Mcguire Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 40:17 3 3

Class 1
44 Douglas Humphrey / Richard Crozier Mini 1 48:01 26 1
37 Ian Miller / Gary McDonald Peugeot 106 1 50:20 30 2

Class 2
15 Graeme Schoneville / Michael Hendry Honda Civic 2 41:06 8 1
32 James Thomson / Alison Woodcock Peugeot 206 2 43:31 17 2

Class 3
5 Ricky Wheeler / Gordon Thompson Ford Escort Mk2 3 40:38 5 1

12 Ian Forgan / Kathryn Forgan Ford Ka 3 41:38 10 2

Class 4
6 Alan Gardiner / Billy Gower Ford Escort MK1 4 41:04 7 1

19 George Bryson  / Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort MK2 4 42:19 12 2

Class 5
8 Colin Gemmel / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza 5 40:31 4 4
2 Billy McClelland  / Helen Brown Mitsubishi Evo 3 5 41:04 6 5

Class 6
40 Gordon McElrath / Colin Smith Vauxhall Chevette HS 6 47:41 24 1

1st Lady Driver
42 Shona Hale Vauxhall Corsa 1 50:59 32 3

1st Lady Co-Driver
3 Julie Mcguire Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 40:17 3 3

1st BECC Crew
16 Sean Robson / Callum Atkinson Ford Fiesta ST 3 41:39 11 3

Results by Raymond Mann at 16:00 on 29th December 2012



Border Ecosse CC The Christmas 2012 Grant Construction 
Knockhill Stages 

Final Results in overall order

 29th  December 2012

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

7 Stuart Baillie  / Alan Cowan Subaru Impreza 5 3:36 3:35 6:30 6:22 6:29 6:24 3:43 3:34 40:13 1 1

9 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Subaru Impreza 5 3:41 3:40 6:29 6:21 6:28 6:25 3:40 3:29 40:13 2 2

3 Stuart Walker / Julie Mcguire Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 3:33 3:33 6:31 6:37 6:28 6:24 3:37 3:34 40:17 3 3

8 Colin Gemmel / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza 5 3:51 3:34 6:29 6:43 6:27 6:22 3:36 3:29 40:31 4 4

5 Ricky Wheeler / Gordon Thompson Ford Escort Mk2 3 3:34 3:52 6:27 6:26 6:27 6:28 3:44 3:40 40:38 5 1

2 Billy McClelland  / Helen Brown Mitsubishi Evo 3 5 3:38 3:51 6:38 6:31 6:30 6:40 3:41 3:35 41:04 6 5

6 Alan Gardiner / Billy Gower Ford Escort MK1 4 3:49 3:44 6:36 6:32 6:31 6:29 3:44 3:39 41:04 7 1

15 Graeme Schoneville / Michael Hendry Honda Civic 2 3:48 3:45 6:30 6:31 6:32 6:35 3:44 3:41 41:06 8 1

50 Stephen Lockhart / Julie Lockhart Mitsubishi Evo 7 5 3:41 3:57 6:41 6:45 6:28 6:26 3:43 3:38 41:19 9 6

12 Ian Forgan / Kathryn Forgan Ford Ka 3 3:45 4:03 6:38 6:26 6:36 6:38 3:48 3:44 41:38 10 2

16 Sean Robson / Callum Atkinson Ford Fiesta ST 3 3:45 3:43 6:35 6:32 6:48 6:42 3:50 3:44 41:39 11 3

19 George Bryson  / Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort MK2 4 3:47 3:46 6:47 6:54 6:55 6:37 3:49 3:44 42:19 12 2

21 Graham Bruce  / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 4 5 3:57 3:47 6:57 6:26 6:53 6:58 3:47 3:43 42:28 13 7

17 Lachlan Cowan / Jordan Black Ford Fiesta ST 3 3:34 3:45 6:24 6:18 6:28 6:31 3:40 6:03 42:43 14 4

22 Gerry Gaffney / Peter Weal Mitsubishi Evo 3 5 4:02 3:59 7:03 6:49 6:45 6:33 3:52 3:52 42:55 15 8

25 Gordon Halley / Jeff Horne Ford Escort MK2 3 4:07 3:54 7:00 6:50 6:48 6:46 3:57 3:49 43:11 16 5

32 James Thomson / Alison Woodcock Peugeot 206 2 3:59 3:58 6:57 6:54 7:01 6:52 3:55 3:55 43:31 17 2

23 David Brown / Tom Hynd Honda Civic 2 3:57 3:50 6:56 7:00 6:56 7:00 4:01 3:56 43:36 18 3

33 Graeme Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Fiesta XR2i 3 4:02 4:06 6:56 6:47 7:00 7:08 3:56 3:58 43:53 19 6

30 Roy Millar / Gary Voss Vauxhall Astra 3 5:16 3:57 7:55 7:01 7:01 6:54 3:56 3:51 45:51 20 7

28 Drew Struthers / Jim Johnston Talbot Sunbeam 3 4:09 4:04 7:19 7:10 7:39 7:17 4:18 4:13 46:09 21 8

35 Steven Hay / Chris Lees Ford Escort Mk 2 3 4:31 4:08 7:30 7:08 7:14 7:09 4:17 4:18 46:15 22 9

36 Ross Pringle / Phil Coulby Vauxhall Corsa 2 4:17 4:51 7:14 7:43 7:16 7:24 4:03 3:58 46:46 23 4

40 Gordon McElrath / Colin Smith Vauxhall Chevette HS 6 4:25 4:09 7:57 7:49 7:36 7:19 4:14 4:12 47:41 24 1

34 Ross McCallum / Graeme Meins MG Maestro 2 4:15 4:14 9:04 7:15 7:23 7:21 4:13 4:11 47:56 25 5

44 Douglas Humphrey / Richard Crozier Mini 1 4:11 6:04 7:18 7:15 7:07 7:40 4:22 4:04 48:01 26 1

27 Bill Hamilton / Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 3 4:14 4:07 7:27 10:00 7:34 7:08 4:18 4:29 49:17 27 10

31 Colin Baxter / John Campbell Peugeot 205 GTI 2 4:19 4:13 7:39 7:46 10:00 7:40 4:14 4:09 50:00 28 6

20 Kieran O'Kane / John Frew Opel Ascona 4 3:56 7:00 7:16 7:07 10:00 7:00 3:59 3:52 50:10 29 3

37 Ian Miller / Gary McDonald Peugeot 106 1 4:27 4:18 8:53 7:43 8:36 7:36 4:27 4:20 50:20 30 2

39 Leonard Jones / Greg Patterson Vauxhall Chevette 3 4:28 4:43 7:45 7:35 7:26 7:34 5:38 5:28 50:37 31 11

42 Shona Hale / Violet Kydd Vauxhall Corsa 1 4:53 4:30 8:09 8:02 8:10 8:02 4:40 4:33 50:59 32 3

43 Ross Carbry / Linza Henderson Vauxhall Corsa 1 4:33 4:23 8:05 10:00 7:45 7:38 4:21 4:23 51:08 33 4

38 Bob Irvine / Scott Irvine Peugeot 205 1 4:49 4:59 8:11 9:15 8:19 8:22 4:39 4:31 53:05 34 5

41 Caroline Carslaw  / John Duke Ford Fiesta ST 3 4:43 4:10 10:00 10:00 7:39 10:00 4:25 4:10 55:07 35 12

45 Quinton Milne / Chris Collie Escort Mk 2 4 3:38 3:55 6:32 6:56 10:00 6:46 3:48 4:08 10:00 55:43 36 4

18 Des Campbell / Alex Orr Peugeot 206 Cup 2 3:46 3:43 6:38 6:29 6:40 6:36 7:00 F/F

11 Ross Hunter / Gary White Peugeot 205 3 3:33 3:37 6:28 6:15 6:26 6:23 3:36 3:30 OTL F/F

26 Richard Stewart  / Lewis MacDougal Vauxhall Corsa 3 piston F/F

1 John Rintoul / Bobby Rintoul Mitsubishi Evo 8 5 7:00 6:28 6:23 3:54 3:44 Aff F/F

10 Stephen Hunter / Christopher Hunter Subaru Impreza 5 3:45 3:51 6:45 7:11 piston F/F

Provisional Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 16:00 on 29th December 2012
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk/khdec12



Border Ecosse CC The Christmas 2012 Grant Construction 
Knockhill Stages 

Final Results in class order

 29th  December 2012

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Othr Total O/A Cl

44 Douglas Humphrey / Richard Crozier Mini 1 4:11 6:04 7:18 7:15 7:07 7:40 4:22 4:04 48:01 26 1

37 Ian Miller / Gary McDonald Peugeot 106 1 4:27 4:18 8:53 7:43 8:36 7:36 4:27 4:20 50:20 30 2

42 Shona Hale / Violet Kydd Vauxhall Corsa 1 4:53 4:30 8:09 8:02 8:10 8:02 4:40 4:33 50:59 32 3

43 Ross Carbry / Linza Henderson Vauxhall Corsa 1 4:33 4:23 8:05 10:00 7:45 7:38 4:21 4:23 51:08 33 4

38 Bob Irvine / Scott Irvine Peugeot 205 1 4:49 4:59 8:11 9:15 8:19 8:22 4:39 4:31 53:05 34 5

15 Graeme Schoneville / Michael Hendry Honda Civic 2 3:48 3:45 6:30 6:31 6:32 6:35 3:44 3:41 41:06 8 1

32 James Thomson / Alison Woodcock Peugeot 206 2 3:59 3:58 6:57 6:54 7:01 6:52 3:55 3:55 43:31 17 2

23 David Brown / Tom Hynd Honda Civic 2 3:57 3:50 6:56 7:00 6:56 7:00 4:01 3:56 43:36 18 3

36 Ross Pringle / Phil Coulby Vauxhall Corsa 2 4:17 4:51 7:14 7:43 7:16 7:24 4:03 3:58 46:46 23 4

34 Ross McCallum / Graeme Meins MG Maestro 2 4:15 4:14 9:04 7:15 7:23 7:21 4:13 4:11 47:56 25 5

31 Colin Baxter / John Campbell Peugeot 205 GTI 2 4:19 4:13 7:39 7:46 10:00 7:40 4:14 4:09 50:00 28 6

18 Des Campbell / Alex Orr Peugeot 206 Cup 2 3:46 3:43 6:38 6:29 6:40 6:36 7:00 F/F

5 Ricky Wheeler / Gordon Thompson Ford Escort Mk2 3 3:34 3:52 6:27 6:26 6:27 6:28 3:44 3:40 40:38 5 1

12 Ian Forgan / Kathryn Forgan Ford Ka 3 3:45 4:03 6:38 6:26 6:36 6:38 3:48 3:44 41:38 10 2

16 Sean Robson / Callum Atkinson Ford Fiesta ST 3 3:45 3:43 6:35 6:32 6:48 6:42 3:50 3:44 41:39 11 3

17 Lachlan Cowan / Jordan Black Ford Fiesta ST 3 3:34 3:45 6:24 6:18 6:28 6:31 3:40 6:03 42:43 14 4

25 Gordon Halley / Jeff Horne Ford Escort MK2 3 4:07 3:54 7:00 6:50 6:48 6:46 3:57 3:49 43:11 16 5

33 Graeme Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Fiesta XR2i 3 4:02 4:06 6:56 6:47 7:00 7:08 3:56 3:58 43:53 19 6

30 Roy Millar / Gary Voss Vauxhall Astra 3 5:16 3:57 7:55 7:01 7:01 6:54 3:56 3:51 45:51 20 7

28 Drew Struthers / Jim Johnston Talbot Sunbeam 3 4:09 4:04 7:19 7:10 7:39 7:17 4:18 4:13 46:09 21 8

35 Steven Hay / Chris Lees Ford Escort Mk 2 3 4:31 4:08 7:30 7:08 7:14 7:09 4:17 4:18 46:15 22 9

27 Bill Hamilton / Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 3 4:14 4:07 7:27 10:00 7:34 7:08 4:18 4:29 49:17 27 10

39 Leonard Jones / Greg Patterson Vauxhall Chevette 3 4:28 4:43 7:45 7:35 7:26 7:34 5:38 5:28 50:37 31 11

41 Caroline Carslaw  / John Duke Ford Fiesta ST 3 4:43 4:10 10:00 10:00 7:39 10:00 4:25 4:10 55:07 35 12

11 Ross Hunter / Gary White Peugeot 205 3 3:33 3:37 6:28 6:15 6:26 6:23 3:36 3:30 OTL F/F

26 Richard Stewart  / Lewis MacDougal Vauxhall Corsa 3 piston F/F

6 Alan Gardiner / Billy Gower Ford Escort MK1 4 3:49 3:44 6:36 6:32 6:31 6:29 3:44 3:39 41:04 7 1

19 George Bryson  / Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort MK2 4 3:47 3:46 6:47 6:54 6:55 6:37 3:49 3:44 42:19 12 2

20 Kieran O'Kane / John Frew Opel Ascona 4 3:56 7:00 7:16 7:07 10:00 7:00 3:59 3:52 50:10 29 3

45 Quinton Milne / Chris Collie Escort Mk 2 4 3:38 3:55 6:32 6:56 10:00 6:46 3:48 4:08 10:00 55:43 36 4

7 Stuart Baillie  / Alan Cowan Subaru Impreza 5 3:36 3:35 6:30 6:22 6:29 6:24 3:43 3:34 40:13 1 1

9 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Subaru Impreza 5 3:41 3:40 6:29 6:21 6:28 6:25 3:40 3:29 40:13 2 2

3 Stuart Walker / Julie Mcguire Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 3:33 3:33 6:31 6:37 6:28 6:24 3:37 3:34 40:17 3 3

8 Colin Gemmel / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza 5 3:51 3:34 6:29 6:43 6:27 6:22 3:36 3:29 40:31 4 4

2 Billy McClelland  / Helen Brown Mitsubishi Evo 3 5 3:38 3:51 6:38 6:31 6:30 6:40 3:41 3:35 41:04 6 5

50 Stephen Lockhart / Julie Lockhart Mitsubishi Evo 7 5 3:41 3:57 6:41 6:45 6:28 6:26 3:43 3:38 41:19 9 6

21 Graham Bruce  / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 4 5 3:57 3:47 6:57 6:26 6:53 6:58 3:47 3:43 42:28 13 7

22 Gerry Gaffney / Peter Weal Mitsubishi Evo 3 5 4:02 3:59 7:03 6:49 6:45 6:33 3:52 3:52 42:55 15 8

1 John Rintoul / Bobby Rintoul Mitsubishi Evo 8 5 7:00 6:28 6:23 3:54 3:44 Aff F/F

10 Stephen Hunter / Christopher Hunter Subaru Impreza 5 3:45 3:51 6:45 7:11 piston F/F

40 Gordon McElrath / Colin Smith Vauxhall Chevette HS 6 4:25 4:09 7:57 7:49 7:36 7:19 4:14 4:12 47:41 24 1

Provisional Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 16:00 on 29th December 2012
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk/khdec12



Border Ecosse CC The Christmas 2012 Grant Construction Knockhill Stages 

 Fastest on Stage
 29th December 2012

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8

1 3 3:33 3 3:33 17 6:24 11 6:15 11 6:26 8 6:22 8 3:36 9 3:29
2 11 3:33 8 3:34 5 6:27 17 6:18 5 6:27 11 6:23 11 3:36 8 3:29
3 17 3:34 7 3:35 11 6:28 9 6:21 8 6:27 1 6:23 3 3:37 11 3:30
4 5 3:34 11 3:37 8 6:29 7 6:22 1 6:28 3 6:24 17 3:40 3 3:34
5 7 3:36 9 3:40 9 6:29 5 6:26 17 6:28 7 6:24 9 3:40 7 3:34
6 2 3:38 16 3:43 15 6:30 21 6:26 9 6:28 9 6:25 2 3:41 2 3:35
7 45 3:38 18 3:43 7 6:30 12 6:26 3 6:28 50 6:26 7 3:43 50 3:38
8 9 3:41 6 3:44 3 6:31 18 6:29 50 6:28 5 6:28 50 3:43 6 3:39
9 50 3:41 15 3:45 45 6:32 15 6:31 7 6:29 6 6:29 5 3:44 5 3:40

10 12 3:45 17 3:45 16 6:35 2 6:31 2 6:30 17 6:31 6 3:44 15 3:41
11 16 3:45 19 3:46 6 6:36 16 6:32 6 6:31 22 6:33 15 3:44 21 3:43
12 10 3:45 21 3:47 2 6:38 6 6:32 15 6:32 15 6:35 21 3:47 12 3:44
13 18 3:46 23 3:50 18 6:38 3 6:37 12 6:36 18 6:36 12 3:48 19 3:44
14 19 3:47 10 3:51 12 6:38 8 6:43 18 6:40 19 6:37 45 3:48 16 3:44
15 15 3:48 2 3:51 50 6:41 50 6:45 22 6:45 12 6:38 19 3:49 1 3:44
16 6 3:49 5 3:52 10 6:45 33 6:47 16 6:48 2 6:40 16 3:50 25 3:49
17 8 3:51 25 3:54 19 6:47 22 6:49 25 6:48 16 6:42 22 3:52 30 3:51
18 20 3:56 45 3:55 23 6:56 25 6:50 21 6:53 25 6:46 1 3:54 22 3:52
19 21 3:57 50 3:57 33 6:56 32 6:54 19 6:55 45 6:46 32 3:55 20 3:52
20 23 3:57 30 3:57 21 6:57 19 6:54 23 6:56 32 6:52 30 3:56 32 3:55
21 32 3:59 32 3:58 32 6:57 45 6:56 33 7:00 30 6:54 33 3:56 23 3:56
22 33 4:02 22 3:59 25 7:00 23 7:00 30 7:01 21 6:58 25 3:57 33 3:58
23 22 4:02 12 4:03 22 7:03 30 7:01 32 7:01 23 7:00 20 3:59 36 3:58
24 25 4:07 28 4:04 36 7:14 20 7:07 44 7:07 20 7:00 23 4:01 44 4:04
25 28 4:09 33 4:06 20 7:16 35 7:08 35 7:14 27 7:08 36 4:03 45 4:08
26 44 4:11 27 4:07 44 7:18 28 7:10 36 7:16 33 7:08 34 4:13 31 4:09
27 27 4:14 35 4:08 28 7:19 10 7:11 34 7:23 35 7:09 40 4:14 41 4:10
28 34 4:15 40 4:09 27 7:27 44 7:15 39 7:26 28 7:17 31 4:14 34 4:11
29 36 4:17 41 4:10 35 7:30 34 7:15 27 7:34 40 7:19 35 4:17 40 4:12
30 31 4:19 31 4:13 31 7:39 39 7:35 40 7:36 34 7:21 27 4:18 28 4:13
31 40 4:25 34 4:14 39 7:45 36 7:43 28 7:39 36 7:24 28 4:18 35 4:18
32 37 4:27 37 4:18 30 7:55 37 7:43 41 7:39 39 7:34 43 4:21 37 4:20
33 39 4:28 43 4:23 40 7:57 31 7:46 43 7:45 37 7:36 44 4:22 43 4:23
34 35 4:31 42 4:30 43 8:05 40 7:49 42 8:10 43 7:38 41 4:25 27 4:29
35 43 4:33 39 4:43 42 8:09 42 8:02 38 8:19 44 7:40 37 4:27 38 4:31
36 41 4:43 36 4:51 38 8:11 38 9:15 37 8:36 31 7:40 38 4:39 42 4:33
37 38 4:49 38 4:59 37 8:53 27 10:00 45 10:00 42 8:02 42 4:40 39 5:28
38 42 4:53 44 6:04 34 9:04 43 10:00 20 10:00 38 8:22 39 5:38 17 6:03
39 30 5:16 1 7:00 41 10:00 41 10:00 31 10:00 41 10:00 18 7:00
40 20 7:00


